

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1957 OF 2006

NEELAM KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAYARANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing O.T and with office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after three weeks to enable the parties to explore the possibilities of amicable settlement in the matter. The parties undertake to appear before the Mediation Centre at Ahmedabad on Saturday the 20th February, 2010.

Parties to appear after three weeks along with the report of the Coordinator.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master