

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1957 OF 2006

NEELAM KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAYARANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing O.T and with office report)

Date: 15/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent is present. Counsel for the appellant is not present.

List the matter as first Item on Tuesday the 20th April, 2010.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar